Cour Pénale Internationale



International Criminal Court

Original: English

No.: ICC-01/09-02/11 OA5 Date: 15 May 2015

THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Silvia Fernández de Gurmendi Judge Sanji Mmasenono Monageng Judge Howard Morrison Judge Piotr Hofmański Judge Bertram Schmitt

SITUATION IN KENYA IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR V. UHURU MUIGAI KENYATTA

Public With Confidential Annex 1

Registry Transmission of a submission from the Pan African Forum LTD dated 11 May 2015

Source: Registrar

Document to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the *Regulations of the Court* to:

The Office of the Prosecutor Ms Fatou Bensouda, Prosecutor Mr James Stewart Ms Helen Brady	Counsel for the Defence Mr Steven Kay Ms Gillian Higgins
Legal Representatives of Victims Mr Fergal Gaynor	Legal Representatives of Applicants
Unrepresented Victims	Unrepresented Applicants for Participation/Reparation
The Office of Public Counsel for Victims	The Office of Public Counsel for the Defence
States' Representatives	Amicus Curiae
REGISTRY	
Registrar Mr Herman von Hebel	Counsel Support Section
Deputy Registrar	
Victims and Witnesses Unit	Detention Section
Victims Participation and Reparations Section	Other Mr David Nyekorach-Matsanga, Pan African Forum

The Registry of the International Criminal Court ("the Court"):

NOTING that on 12 May 2015, at 8h28, the Registry received, via email from Mr. David Nyekorach-Matsanga and for the attention of the Appeals Chamber, a document entitled "A MOTION IN PURSUANT TO RULE 103 OF RULES OF PROCEDURE AND EVIDENCE SEEKING LEAVE TO BE GRANTED AMICUS CURIAE STATUS IN APPEAL CHAMBER 5 THE CASE OF OTP VS REPUBLIC OF KENYA IN." dated 11 May 2015;

NOTING rule 13(1) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence and regulation 23*bis* of the Regulations of the Court;

CONSIDERING that the Pan African Forum LTD and Mr. Nyekorach-Matsanga are neither a party nor a participant in the case ICC-01/09-02/11;

CONSIDERING the role of the Registry as the Court's channel of communication under rule 13(1) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

CONSIDERING that the document received and classified as public may contain sensitive information;

TRANSMITS RESPECTFULLY in a confidential annex the document dated 11 May 2015 and submitted by Mr. Nyekorach-Matsanga.

Marc Dubuisson, Director Division of Court Services *per* delegation of

Herman von Hebel, Registrar

Dated this 15 May 2015 At The Hague, The Netherlands